Additive Manufacturing of Alumina Components by Extrusion of in-situ UV-cured Pastes
Lok-kun Tsui*, Erin Maines†, Lindsey Evans†, David Keicher@, and Judith Lavin†
*Center for MicroEngineered Materials, University of New Mexico, NM 87106
†Advanced Materials Laboratory, Sandia National Laboratories, NM, 87106
@Integrated Deposition Solutions, Inc. NM, 87110
Abstract
Additive manufacturing of ceramic materials is an attractive technique for rapid
prototyping of components at small scales and low cost. We have investigated the printing of

0.025" (635 µm) was used for all printing experiments. Glass microscope slides (75 x 50 x 1 mm)
were used as substrates. A list of other printing parameters is shown in Table 2. Simple geometric
structures were chosen for testing including a 7.5 x 7.5 x 7.5 mm cube, a 7.5 mm diameter x 7.5
mm height cylinder, and a ring with 8.0 mm outer diameter, 4.8 mm inner diameter, and thickness
of 4.6 mm. After the components were printed they were exposed to high intensity UV-LED
radiation from a Phoseon UV light source with a power density of 300 W/cm2.  Samples underwent
burnout and sintering in air and the heat treatment parameters are shown in Table 3. Heat treatment
processes were performed in Carbolite CWF 12/5 and Deltech DT-37FL-10-E3504 box furnaces
for burnout and sintering respectively.
952
Figure 1. (a) Schematic of the syringe head modified with a load cell and signal conditioner to
perform force measurements as a function of time. (b) A photograph of the syringe print head is
shown.
Paste Name Alumina Type and Loading Oleic Acid Hypermer KD1 Genesis Resin
A15G81.5 A15 81.5 wt% 0.4 wt% 0 wt% 18.1 wt%
A16G71 A16 71.0 wt% 3.6 wt% 1.4 wt% 24.0 wt%
A16G73 A16 73.0 wt% 3.7 wt% 1.5 wt% 21.8 wt%
A16G77 A16 77.0 wt% 3.8 wt% 1.5 wt% 17.7 wt%
A16G80 A16 80.0 wt% 4.0 wt% 1.6 wt% 14.4 wt%
A16G82 A16 82.0 wt% 4.1 wt% 1.6 wt% 12.3 wt%
Table 1. Paste compositions studied for printing. All values shown are wt% with respect to total
paste mass.
Parameter Name Value
Extrusion MultiplierA 0.2